Disadvantaged Communities in California. 

The Agreement will expand broadband infrastructure and accessibility across 

California, with specific benefits aimed at low-income and underserved communities.  

Verizon will deploy fiber broadband internet connections to seventy-five thousand 

(75,000) unique broadband fabric locations within five years of the close of the Proposed 

Transaction.1  These “new fiber-to-the-premises” locations will comprise of upgrades to 

locations currently served by Frontier’s copper network, or entirely new fiber line